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(c) if so, whether Government have accepted the said recommendation;

(d) if so, when Government pr~­

pose to introduce this sY'3tem in the count,·y; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor7

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) The relevant recommendations of the Commission are contained in Ch:'lpter IV of its report on "Perscnnel Administration" cOllies of which have been placed in the Parliament
Library.

(c) and (d). The report of the Commission is under examination.

(e) Does not arise.

Communal Riots

4577. SHRI MAHANT DIGVlJAY
NATH: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that ~on'­
m unal riots are on the increaSe d uring the last five years;

(b) whether it is abo a fact that these riots are on the high side in the State of Uttar Prade~h;

(e) whether Government have appointed some CommitteeslColll!l1iio-
sions to go into the details and find out the causes of 3uch riot;

(d) if so, whether the Commissions have submitted their reports to the Government; and

(e) if not, the time by which the reports are expected to be submitted?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA):
(a) The communal situation in the country during the past few years hll'S been a matter of concern.

(b) According to infol'11lation received from the State Governmcnt from 1964 to 1968, 31 communal riots
had taken place in Uttar Pradesh in which 69 persons were killed. In 1969 serious disturbances have taken place only at Mau Nath Bhanjan in Azamgarh dist~ict from the 29th March to 7th April, 1969.

(c) to (el Attention is invited to the answer to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4540 being answered today,
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